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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AMENDED

BS

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 2007

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 5. Lease Serial No,
LC-31670B
Ja. Typeof Well  [7]0il Well [ JGas Well [ Dy [ JOther 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
b. Type of Completion: [ZINewWell [ ]Work Over [ JDeepen [ JPlugBack [ ]Diff. Reswr,, NA
7 Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.
Other .
Warren Uit

2. Name of Operator ConocoPhillips Company/

Lease Name and Well No.

3. Address p Q. Box 51810
Midland, Tx 79710

3a Phone No. (include area code)
423-688-6943

Warren Unit W3

Ar1 well No. /

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*

Atsuface gy 0610 FS

L & 1820 FEL

At top prod. interval reported below

30-025-38512
M\/

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratol
Warren Blmeb:x/l“ uBb; Drinkar 2

IL Sec,T.,R.,M,onBlockand
Survey or Area 21-205-38E o

12 County or Pazish |13 State
At total depth Lea /q NM
14. Date Spudded 15. Date T.D. Reached 16. Date Completed  91/19/2009 17.  Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GL)*
12/01/2008 12/16/2008 [ Ip&A [/]Ready toProd 3546' GL
18. Total Depth: MD 7200' 19. Plug Back T.D.: MD 7168' 20. Depth Bridge Plug Set  MD N/A

TVD

TVD

TVD

21. TypeElectric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each)

Was DST run?

22. Was well cored? I___INo Yes (Submit analysis)

[/INo []Yes (Submit report)

Attached Directional Survey? [/ JNo [ [Yes (Submit copy)
2B Casing and Liner Record (Report all strings set in well)
Hole Size | Size/Grade | Wt. (#/ft) | Top(MD) | Bottom (MD) S‘aggecpil‘lm‘“ T’j‘;-c‘f; ol | SRt | Coment Topt Amount Pulled
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# Surface 1474' 640 sxs Surface
77/8" 512" 17# Surface 7211' 1150 sxs Surface .
24 Tubing Record
Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) |Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD)
27/8" 6875
25. Producing Intervals 26. Perforation Record
Formation Top Bottom Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf. Status
A)  Blinebry 7/ 5914 6234 5914-6234 2 spf Open
B) Tubb 7 6543 6711 6546-6711 2 spf Open
C) Drinkard (7 2 6815 6860 6815-6860 2 spf Open
D)
27. Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Squeeze, etc.
Depth Interval Amount and Type of Material
5914-6711 A w/1800 gls 15% HCL F w/29991 gls YF125ST pad + 51007 gls YF125ST w/20/40 Jordan. Flush w/5730 gls
WF110
6815-6860 A w/1400 gls 15% HCL. F w/27990 gls YF125ST pad + 47805 gls YF125ST w/20/40 Jordan. Flush w/189 gls
15% HCl1
28. Production - Interval A I Y Yo VoY a1
i | 520 [ HRow [B [l [HE T80 ] S| ICVFPTEY FUR HELURD
02/03/2009 {02/03/2009 | 24 119 123 120 Fulpiig
Choke Tbg Press. | Csg. 24Hr. 0il Gas Water Gas/Oil Well Status
Size Flwg Press. Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio
N/A Sl 300 |89 — |19 123 120 Produging w7 ?nﬂa
28a. Production - Interval B b ' o
Date First | Test Hours Test oil Gas Water Oil Gravity Gas Productidn Method Z ;J
Produced { Date Tested | Production | BBL MCF BBL Cor. AP Gravity %/M
1 —> _ _— S I LA../mnmn MANAGEMENT
0KC 8 i
s || P [ne (BB [uer (B |Ra > (GARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE
St —3

*(See instructions and spaces for additional data on page 2)

==



28b. Production - Interval C ~ )
Daie Fist | Test Hows | Test | Ol Gas . . | Water Oil Gravity Gas Production Method
Produced | Datc Tested Production | BBL MCF BBL Cor. AP Gravity
Cboke Tbg Press. | Csg. 2485 0il Gas Water Gas/Ol Well Status
Size Fiwg. Press | Ra BB MCF BBL Ratio
St
28c. Production - Interval D
Datz Fst | Test Hours Test 0il Gas Water O Gravity Gas Production Method
Produced | Date Tested Production | BB MCF BBL Car. AP Gravity
Choke Tog. Press.| Csg. MH. oil Gas Water Gas/Oll Well Status
Size Fwg. Press. Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio
s1 —»
29.- Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)
Sold -
30. Summary of Porous Zopes (Include Aquifers): 31. Formation (o) Markers
Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and ali drill-stem
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures
and recoveries.
X . . To)
Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Meas. Depth
Rustler NL
Salado NL
Tansil NL
rey Yates 2763
Lf". Seven Rivers 3033
. Queen 3599
- ! Penrose 3758
- Grayburg 3920
b San Andres 4169
- - Glorieta 5472
' w o Paddock 5634
- RS Blinebry 5781
ta .- Tubb 6437
H ! Drinkard 6751
: Abo 7009

32 Additional remarks (include phugging procedure):

Blinebry Perfs: 5914-19, 5945-48, 5963-67, 6029-33, 6048-53, 6091-95, 613640, 6201-04, 6231-34
Tubb Perfs: 6543-46, 6587-92, 6658-61, 6679-84, 6708-11
Drinkard Perfs: 6815-18, 6854-60

33. Indicate which items have been attached by placing a check in the appropriate boxes:

{1 Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) [[] GeologicReport [ ]DSTReport [ |Directional Survey
[] Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification ] Core Analysis [ ]Other:

34. Ihereby certify that the f going and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions)*
\

\
Donn‘al Williams Title Sr. Regulatory Specialist

Name (please pgrins)

Signature

“% I Date 5/13/2009

AN

Title 18 US.C Section 1001 and Title 43 US.C Section 1212, make it 2 crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matier within its jurisdiction.

{Continued on page 3) ‘ . (Form 31604, page 2)
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OPERATOR

WELL/ LEASE

COUNTY

304
603
903

1203

1540

1843

2148

2426

2736

3017

3297

3608

3764

3860

4167

4444

4724

5065

5377

CONOCOPHILLIPS

WARREN UNIT #323

LEA

0.1
0.3
0.6
0.7
0.7
1.7

0.5
0.7
0.7
0.3
1.5
14
2.3
1.9
1.6
0.9
11
1.3

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEVIATION REPORT

FARRAHC.VIRGEN ||

'MYTXMMMS&ONEXPWEB ?

5438
5746
6088
6400
6678
6711
6930
7210

04
0.8
1.2
14

2.8
1.9
2.5
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